No. 633, A.]

[Published April 12, 1897.

CHAPTER 208.

AN ACT to amend section 4386, of the revised statutes by inserting before the word "railroad," where it first appears in said section, the words "steam, electric or cable."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 4386 is hereby amended Penalty for by inserting before the word "railroad," where structions on it first appears in said section, the words "steam, steam, electric or cable," so that said section, when so road. amended, shall read as follows, to-wit: Section Any person who shall wilfully, malici-4386. ovsly or unlawfully place any obstruction upou the track of any steam, electric or cable railroad in this state, or take up or displace a rail, or switch, or signal, or remove a spike, or otherwise injure, break down or destroy the bridge, roadbed or other structure of such railroad, shall be punished by imprisonment in the state prison not more than ten years nor less than one vear.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 10, 1897.